
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Industrial Relations 
Last Updated: 06/29/2020

Physical Address 
1515 Clay Street, Suite 409 
Oakland, CA 94612 

Mailing Address 
1515 Clay Street, Suite 409 
Oakland, CA 94612 

Public Phone Number 
(510) 907-2390 

Fax 
(510) 286-6302 

Agency Code 
400 

Personnel Recruitment & Hiring Manager 
Leticia Montealegre (510) 907-2346  lmontealegre@dir.ca.gov 

Exams Manager 
Anna Policar (510) 907-2815 apolicar@dir.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Jeffrey Leyson (510) 907-2353 jleyson@dir.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Lloyd Alba (510) 907-2338 lalba@dir.ca.gov 
Elena Marcaida (510) 907-2339 mmarcaida@dir.ca.gov 
Jaibul Suleman (510) 907-2337 jsuleman@dir.ca.gov 

Payroll and Benefits Manager 
Derek Eslao, (A) (510) 907-2352 deslao@dir.ca.gov 

Position Control 
Yesica DeLeon, AGPA (510) 907-2393 ydeleon@dir.ca.gov 
Loc Tra  (510) 907-2406 ltra@dir.ca.gov 

FMLA Coordinator 
Michelle Leung (510) 907-2591 mleung@dir.ca.gov 
Debby Li (510) 907-2592 dli@dir.ca.gov 
Milagros Roldan (510) 907-2590 mroldan@dir.ca.gov 
Donna Wu (510) 907-2587 dwu@dir.ca.gov 
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IDL 
Eduviges Gabrillo, SR PS (510) 907-2588 egabrillo@dir.ca.gov 
Henrietta Vigil, SR PS (510) 907-2589 hvigil@hq.dir.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Albert Chan (510) 907-2593 achan@dir.ca.gov 
Elisha Diaz (510) 907-2597 eldiaz@dir.ca.gov 
Trisa Koepke (510) 907-2595 tkoepke@dir.ca.gov 
Tom Lee (510) 907-2418 telee@dir.ca.gov 
Lissa Manuel (510) 907-2594 amanuel@dir.ca.gov 
Mayra Montufar (510) 907-2598 mmontufar@dir.ca.gov 
Patricia Moore (510) 907-2394 pmoore@dir.ca.gov 
Manuel Niz (510) 907-2829 mniz@dir.ca.gov 
Ginalyn Nonoy (510) 907-2599 gnonoy@dir.ca.gov 
Julia Perez (510) 907-2423 jperez@hq.dir.ca.gov 
Mark Protacio (510) 907-2830 maprotacio@dir.ca.gov 
Rachelle Razote (510) 907-2392 rrazote@dir.ca.gov 
Clarence Tom (510) 907-2596 ctom@dir.ca.gov 
Nancy Zavala (510) 907-2419 nzavala@dir.ca.gov 
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